
 
 
 

 

 

 

South Australian Men's & Women's Senior Amateur Championship  

START LIST FOR ROUND 1- Monday 7th September 

Match Time Hole Name Club 

1 10:00 1 BURGAN, Wayne  Glenelg Golf Club 

   BAXTER, Ian  Links Lady Bay Golf Club 

   PHILLIPS, Gilbert  South Australian Taxi Golf Club 

 
2 10:07 1 ASHTON, Phillip  Barmera Golf Club 

   NOBLE, NEIL  Thaxted Park Golf Club 

   ORMANDY, Peter  Royal Adelaide Golf Club 

 
3 10:14 1 MADDERN, Peter  Royal Adelaide Golf Club 

   LONG, Andrew  Mount Osmond Golf Club 

   KELLING, Ralph  South Australian Taxi Golf Club 

 
4 10:21 1 ANDERSON, John  Kooyonga Golf Club 

   KENDALL, Greg  Glenelg Golf Club 

   MANNSWIRTH, Mark  Aston Hills Golf Club at Mount Barker 

 
5 10:28 1 HIGGIE, Gary  Grange Golf Club 

   PRIDMORE, Rodger  Naracoorte Golf Club 

   GIBBIE, Dominic  The Vines Golf Club of Reynella 

 
6 10:35 1 REYNOLDS, John  Grange Golf Club 

   TIMMINS, Anthony  Kooyonga Golf Club 

   KELTON, Andrew  Links Lady Bay Golf Club 

 
7 10:42 1 MARSHALL, David  Glenelg Golf Club 

   FRANCIS, Steve  Mount Compass Golf Club 

   TAPP, Andrew  Grange Golf Club 

 
8 10:49 1 SMITH, Trevor  Naracoorte Golf Club 

   GIBBIE, Michael  The Vines Golf Club of Reynella 

   NORRIS, Simon  Links Lady Bay Golf Club 

 
9 10:56 1 LANE, Eric  Grange Golf Club 

   AUSTIN, BOYD  Thaxted Park Golf Club 

   JEFFERY, Peter  Glenelg Golf Club 

 
10 11:03 1 MEADOWS, Richard  Links Lady Bay Golf Club 

   MUNN, Andy  Blackwood Golf Club 

   SCOTT, DARRYL  Thaxted Park Golf Club 

 
11 11:10 1 ELLIOTT, Lindsay  Blackwood Golf Club 

   PARKER, Kenneth  Kooyonga Golf Club 

   STOBO-WILSON, Ralph  Links Lady Bay Golf Club 

 
12 11:17 1 ROSS, STEVE  South Lakes Golf Club 

   CORDINA, Norm  Tea Tree Gully Golf Club 

   FRICK, Kevin  Grange Golf Club 

 
13 11:24 1 RICHARDS, Michael  Tea Tree Gully Golf Club 

   PAYNE, Richard  Kooyonga Golf Club 

   MCGOUGH, Glen  Blackwood Golf Club 

 



 
 
 

 

 

14 10:00 10 UNDERWOOD, Rosemary  Blackwood Golf Club 

   HOLZER, Gundi  Blackwood Golf Club 

 
15 10:07 10 STOBO-WILSON, Caroline  Links Lady Bay Golf Club 

   MASTERS, Angela  Blackwood Golf Club 

   BROWN, Lorry  Blackwood Golf Club 

 
16 10:14 10 WHALEY, Paul  Grange Golf Club 

   FIDDLER, JEFF  Westward HO Golf Club 

   LAW, Ian  South Australian Taxi Golf Club 

 
17 10:21 10 WATSON, Darryl  Royal Adelaide Golf Club 

   BOASE, Geoffrey  Kooyonga Golf Club 

   MCPHERSON, Greg  Blackwood Golf Club 

 
18 10:28 10 EATON, Mark  South Australian Taxi Golf Club 

   PHILLIPS, Rodney  Royal Adelaide Golf Club 

   MCPHERSON, Neville  Barmera Golf Club 

 
19 10:35 10 KATSAROS, Evan  Grange Golf Club 

   PUDNEY, Christopher  Glenelg Golf Club 

   RIDENOUR, John  Aston Hills Golf Club at Mount Barker 

 
20 10:42 10 MICHELMORE, Keith  Victor Harbor Golf Club 

   TRENORDEN, Mitch  Kooyonga Golf Club 

   MCMAHON, Phil  Grange Golf Club 

 
21 10:49 10 SHAW, Peter  Grange Golf Club 

   PAVY, Peter  Kooyonga Golf Club 

   SMALL, Alexander  Glenelg Golf Club 

 
22 10:56 10 BENNETT, Graeme  Glenelg Golf Club 

   POWELL, Geoffrey  Grange Golf Club 

   TOWILL, Dean  Victor Harbor Golf Club 

 
23 11:03 10 EVERETT, Chris  Tea Tree Gully Golf Club 

   HARGRAVE, Kym  Heritage Golf and Country Club 

   MCGRATH, Paul  Glenelg Golf Club 

 
24 11:10 10 ASHBY, Geoffrey  Eudunda Golf Club 

   LINDNER, Bruce  Kooyonga Golf Club 

   GORDON, Craig  Tea Tree Gully Golf Club 

 
25 11:17 10 DAVEY, John  Tea Tree Gully Golf Club 

   WALKER, Shayne  Launceston Golf Club 

   TURNER, Nigel  Links Lady Bay Golf Club 

 

 

Event Partnered by: 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 

 

 

 
South Australian Men's & Women's Senior Amateur Championship  

START LIST FOR ROUND 2- Tuesday 8th September 

Match Time Hole Name Club 

1 08:30 1 BROWN, Lorry  Blackwood Golf Club 

   UNDERWOOD, Rosemary  Blackwood Golf Club 

 
2 08:37 1 HOLZER, Gundi  Blackwood Golf Club 

   MASTERS, Angela  Blackwood Golf Club 

   STOBO-WILSON, Caroline  Links Lady Bay Golf Club 

 
3 08:44 1 GORDON, Craig  Tea Tree Gully Golf Club 

   BENNETT, Graeme  Glenelg Golf Club 

   HARGRAVE, Kym  Heritage Golf and Country Club 

 
4 08:51 1 EVERETT, Chris  Tea Tree Gully Golf Club 

   ASHBY, Geoffrey  Eudunda Golf Club 

   WALKER, Shayne  Launceston Golf Club 

 
5 08:58 1 LINDNER, Bruce  Kooyonga Golf Club 

   TURNER, Nigel  Links Lady Bay Golf Club 

   MCGRATH, Paul  Glenelg Golf Club 

 
6 09:05 1 SHAW, Peter  Grange Golf Club 

   TOWILL, Dean  Victor Harbor Golf Club 

   DAVEY, John  Tea Tree Gully Golf Club 

 
7 09:12 1 SMALL, Alexander  Glenelg Golf Club 

   MICHELMORE, Keith  Victor Harbor Golf Club 

   POWELL, Geoffrey  Grange Golf Club 

 
8 09:19 1 MCMAHON, Phil  Grange Golf Club 

   PHILLIPS, Rodney  Royal Adelaide Golf Club 

   PAVY, Peter  Kooyonga Golf Club 

 
9 09:26 1 RIDENOUR, John  Aston Hills Golf Club at Mount Barker 

   WHALEY, Paul  Grange Golf Club 

   WATSON, Darryl  Royal Adelaide Golf Club 

 
10 09:33 1 MCPHERSON, Neville  Barmera Golf Club 

   LAW, Ian  South Australian Taxi Golf Club 

   BOASE, Geoffrey  Kooyonga Golf Club 

 
11 09:40 1 MCPHERSON, Greg  Blackwood Golf Club 

   EATON, Mark  South Australian Taxi Golf Club 

   PUDNEY, Christopher  Glenelg Golf Club 

 
12 09:47 1 KATSAROS, Evan  Grange Golf Club 

   FIDDLER, JEFF  Westward HO Golf Club 

   TRENORDEN, Mitch  Kooyonga Golf Club 

 



 
 
 

 

 

13 08:30 10 ROSS, STEVE  South Lakes Golf Club 

   JEFFERY, Peter  Glenelg Golf Club 

   RICHARDS, Michael  Tea Tree Gully Golf Club 

 
14 08:37 10 PAYNE, Richard  Kooyonga Golf Club 

   MUNN, Andy  Blackwood Golf Club 

   FRICK, Kevin  Grange Golf Club 

 
15 08:44 10 PARKER, Kenneth  Kooyonga Golf Club 

   ELLIOTT, Lindsay  Blackwood Golf Club 

   SCOTT, DARRYL  Thaxted Park Golf Club 

 
16 08:51 10 GIBBIE, Michael  The Vines Golf Club of Reynella 

   CORDINA, Norm  Tea Tree Gully Golf Club 

   MCGOUGH, Glen  Blackwood Golf Club 

 
17 08:58 10 AUSTIN, BOYD  Thaxted Park Golf Club 

   SMITH, Trevor  Naracoorte Golf Club 

   STOBO-WILSON, Ralph  Links Lady Bay Golf Club 

 
18 09:05 10 NORRIS, Simon  Links Lady Bay Golf Club 

   TIMMINS, Anthony  Kooyonga Golf Club 

   TAPP, Andrew  Grange Golf Club 

 
19 09:12 10 LANE, Eric  Grange Golf Club 

   MEADOWS, Richard  Links Lady Bay Golf Club 

   FRANCIS, Steve  Mount Compass Golf Club 

 
20 09:19 10 KELTON, Andrew  Links Lady Bay Golf Club 

   KENDALL, Greg  Glenelg Golf Club 

   HIGGIE, Gary  Grange Golf Club 

 
21 09:26 10 GIBBIE, Dominic  The Vines Golf Club of Reynella 

   REYNOLDS, John  Grange Golf Club 

   MARSHALL, David  Glenelg Golf Club 

 
22 09:33 10 MADDERN, Peter  Royal Adelaide Golf Club 

   PRIDMORE, Rodger  Naracoorte Golf Club 

   ANDERSON, John  Kooyonga Golf Club 

 
23 09:40 10 KELLING, Ralph  South Australian Taxi Golf Club 

   NOBLE, NEIL  Thaxted Park Golf Club 

   BURGAN, Wayne  Glenelg Golf Club 

 
24 09:47 10 BAXTER, Ian  Links Lady Bay Golf Club 

   MANNSWIRTH, Mark  Aston Hills Golf Club at Mount Barker 

   ASHTON, Phillip  Barmera Golf Club 

 
25 09:54 10 PHILLIPS, Gilbert  South Australian Taxi Golf Club 

   LONG, Andrew  Mount Osmond Golf Club 

   ORMANDY, Peter  Royal Adelaide Golf Club 

 

 

Event Partnered by: 

 


